

Leaders in Laboratory Medicine

Laboratory Bulletin

DATE:	4 June 2024
TO:	All Healthcare Providers Using the former DynaLIFE Test Directory and Antibiograms
FROM:	Alberta Precision Laboratories
RE:	Test Directory and Antibiogram Access

PLEASE POST OR DISTRIBUTE AS WIDELY AS APPROPRIATE

Key Message

- The Community Services Test Directory and Antibiogram applications (previous DynaLIFE resources) are being moved onto AHS IT infrastructure.
- Both will be available through the <u>Alberta Precision Laboratories</u> website.

Background

 Alberta Precision Laboratories (APL) is now the provider of all community lab services operations in Alberta, including those formerly offered by DynaLIFE Medical Labs

How this will impact you

- Test Directory:
 - There will be two Test Directories available, which will maintain their current functionality while an
 integrated solution is being investigated. Continue to use the test directory applicable to you.
 - The <u>Community Services Test Directory</u> (previous DynaLIFE Test Directory)
 - o The APL Test Directory
- Antibiograms:
 - All antibiograms are available on the <u>Antibiograms</u> page of the APL website (including previous DynaLIFE antibiograms)
- To assist users with the transition, hyperlinks to the previous applications will automatically redirect.

Action Required

- Access the Test Directory and Antibiograms through the <u>Alberta Precision Laboratories</u> website.
- For direct access to former DynaLIFE resources, update favorites and shortcuts to the new locations:
 - o Community Services Test Directory: https://td.albertaprecisionlabs.ca/
 - o Antibiograms: https://abx.albertaprecisionlabs.ca/

Effective June 6, 2024

Questions/Concerns

- Joanne Vaillant, Manager, Quality Management System. APL.fDLQuality@albertaprecisionlabs.ca
- Megan Boire Program Lead, Provincial Project Management Office. Megan.Boire@aplabs.ca

Approved by

Dr. Carolyn O'Hara, Interim Chief Medical Laboratory Officer, APL

Effective September 1, 2023, APL has become the sole provider of all public lab services in Alberta. As a result, community lab services formally provided by DynaLIFE Medical Labs will become the responsibility of Alberta Precision Labs (APL). This change impacts all zones.